

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC12-98
Lower Tribunal Case No.: 3D10-3201

NELSON FRANCOIS, as Personal Representative
of the Estate of CAROLINE FRANCOIS,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI, a Florida Corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
THIRD DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

LOREEN I. KREIZINGER, P.A.

JUSTINE S. ANAGNOS, ESQUIRE
FLA. BAR NO. 0138177
Northern Trust Centre, Suite 300
2601 E Oakland Park Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306
Email: kreizingerlaw@aol.com
Phone: (954) 766-8875

Attorneys for Plaintiff Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT3

III. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT4

IV. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT HOLDING THAT THE ADDENDA ARE PAROL EVIDENCE DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICTS5

 B. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT WHICH HELD THAT BECAUSE THE ADDENDA WAS NOT EXECUTED CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT IT WAS NOT PART THEREOF, EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICTS6

 C. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT TO REINSTATE THE ORDER GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DISTRICTS’ DECISIONS7

V. CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>J. Allen, Inc. v. Castle Floor Covering, Inc.</i> , 543 So.2d 249 (Fla 2 nd DCA 1989)	4, 7
<i>Cohen & Cohen, P.A., COBIS v. Gerson, Preston, Robinson & Company, P.A.</i> , 24 So.3d 805. (Fla 4 th DCA 2010)	4, 7
<i>J. Lynn Const., Inc. v. Fairways at Boca Golf & Tennis Condominium Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 962 So.2d 928 (Fla.4th DCA 2007))	3, 6
<i>Pavolini v. Williams</i> , 915 So.2d 251 (Fla 5 th DCA 2005).....	3, 6
<i>St. Joe Corporation v. McIver</i> , 875 So.2d 375 (Fla. 2004).....	4, 7
<i>Schatz v. Haslup</i> , 6 So.3d 679 (Fla 2d DCA 2009).....	4, 7, 8
<i>Smith v. Harr</i> , 571 So.2d 575 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990).....	4, 7, 8
<i>Underwriters at Lloyds v. City of Lauderdale Lakes</i> , 382 So.2d 702 (Fla. 1980)	8
<i>University of Miami v. Nelson Francois</i> , --- So.3d ----, 2011 WL 6373020 (Fla.App. 3 Dist.), 36 Fla. L. Weekly D2766	4
<i>Wilson v. McClenny</i> , 32 Fla. 363, 13 So. 873 (1893).....	3, 6
 <u>Constitutional Provision</u>	
<i>Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.</i>	4, 5
 <u>Court Rules</u>	
<i>Fla.R.App.P. 9.030 (a)(2)(A)(iv)</i>	4, 5
